• Differentiated product and service

technology

• Defined and integrated operating

models and playbooks

• Enterprise-wide business systems

• Platform for growth

• Flexible and nimble cost structure

• Superior financial performance

2018 Analyst Day
103103

2018 Analyst Day
104

Questions & Answers

Appendix

2018 Analyst Day
106

Industrial Capex Spend

$ millions
Source: S&P CapitalIQ, Oxford Economics and Flowserve internal estimates

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

$450,000

$500,000

C
ap

ex
 $

M
M

Oil & Gas

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

$35,000

$40,000

$45,000

C
ap

ex
 $

M
M

Chemical

$0

$1,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$6,000

$7,000

$8,000

C
ap

ex
 $

M
M

Power Generation

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

C
ap

ex
 $

M
M

General Industries

2018 Analyst Day
107

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures
(Unaudited)

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017 TrailingTwelve Months Ended September 30, 2018

(Amounts in millions, except per share data) As Reported (a) Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported (a) Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 3,660.8$   -$   3,660.8$   3,879.9$   -$   3,879.9$

Operating income 335.4   19.3   (1) 316.1   239.9   (119.3)   (4) 359.2

Operating income as a percentage of sales 9.2% 8.6% 6.2% 9.3%

Other (expense) income, net (16.1)   (13.9)   (2) 2.2   (19.3)   (20.7)   (5) (1.4)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 263.0   5.4   257.6   164.7   (140.0)   304.7

Provision for income taxes (258.7)   (181.3)   (3) (77.4)   (209.8)   (128.2)   (6) (81.6)

Tax Rate 98.4% NM 30.0% 127.4% 91.6% 26.8%

Net earnings (loss) attributable to Flowserve Corporation 2.7$   (175.9)$   178.6$   (49.3)$   (268.2)$   218.9$

Diluted earnings per share 0.02$   (1.34)$   1.36$   (0.38)$   (2.05)$   1.67$

(a) Reported in conformity with U.S. GAAP

(1) Includes $71.2 million of realignment charges, $4.4 million of PPA expense, $29.0 million of asset impairment charges,

   $17.3 million reserve for Latin America oil and gas contract and $141.3 million gain on sale of businesses

(2) Includes $13.9 million of below-the-line foreign exchange impacts

(3) Includes tax impact of footnotes (1) and (2), a $115.3 million tax charge related to the U.S. Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017 and certain tax valuation allowances totalling $43.1 million

(4) Includes $55.6 million of realignment charges, $1.2 million of PPA expense, $2.9 million of Latin America charges,

   $17.4 million of IPD asset write-down, $7.5 million loss on sale of businesses and $34.7 million of discrete corporate items

(5) Includes $20.7 million of below-the-line foreign exchange impacts

(6) Includes tax impact of footnotes (4) and (5), a $115.3 million tax charge related to the U.S. Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017 and certain tax valuation allowances totalling $43.1 million

2018 Analyst Day
108

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures
(Unaudited)

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015 Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

(Amounts in millions, except per share data) As Reported (a) Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported (a) Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 4,557.8$   -$   4,557.8$   3,990.5$   -$   3,990.5$

Operating income (loss) 514.7   (139.9)   (1) 654.6   268.0   (192.3)   (4) 460.3

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 11.3% 14.4% 6.7% 11.5%

Other (expense) income, net (39.1)   (42.3)   (2) (3.2)   2.3   2.8   (5) 0.5

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 412.4   (182.2)   594.6   212.9   (189.5)   402.4

Provision for income taxes (148.4)   26.8   (3) (175.2)   (77.4)   42.4   (6) (119.8)

Tax Rate 36.0% 14.7% 29.5% 36.3% 22.4% 29.8%

Net earnings (loss) attributable to Flowserve Corporation 258.4$   (155.4)$   413.8$   132.5$   (147.1)$   279.6$

Diluted earnings per share 1.93$   (1.16)$   3.09$   1.01$   (1.12)$   2.13$

(a) Reported in conformity with U.S. GAAP

(1) Includes $108.1 million of realignment charges, $23.0 million of PPA expense, $11.6 million of acquisition costs, $6.8 million gain

   from reversal of contingent consideration related to acquisition of Innomag and $4.1 million of other discrete charges

(2) Includes $23.8 million of below-the-line foreign exchange impacts and $18.5 million of Venezuela remeasurement loss

(3) Includes tax impact of items in footnotes (1) and (2)

(4) Includes $87.3 million of realignment charges, $9.3 million of PPA expense, $14.5 million of Latin America charges,

   $73.5 million of Venezuela accounts receivable reserves and $7.7 million loss on sale of a business

(5) Includes $2.8 million of below-the-line foreign exchange impacts

(6) Includes tax impact of items in footnotes (4) and (5)

2018 Analyst Day

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures – FCD
(Unaudited)

109

TrailingTwelve Months Ended September 30, 2018

(Amounts in millions) As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 1,234.5$   -$   1,234.5$

Operating income (loss) 203.8   (6.2)   (1) 210.0

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 16.5% 17.0%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 1,188.1$   -$   1,188.1$

Operating income (loss) 321.2   126.8   (2) 194.4

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 27.0% 16.4%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 1,233.7$   -$   1,233.7$

Operating income (loss) 198.6   (13.6)   (3) 212.2

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 16.1% 17.2%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 1,415.5$   -$   1,415.5$

Operating income (loss) 233.6   (28.9)   (4) 262.5

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 16.5% 18.5%

(1) Includes $6.4 million of realignment charges and $0.2 million of gain on sale of business

(2) Includes $14.5 million of realignment charges and $141.3 million gain on sale of businesses

(3) Includes $11.4 million of realignment charges, $1.7 million of Venezuela accounts receivable reserves and $0.5 million of Brazil inventory write-down

(4) Includes $28.9 million of realignment charges

2018 Analyst Day

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures – EPD
(Unaudited)

110

TrailingTwelve Months Ended September 30, 2018

(Amounts in millions) As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 1,913.5$   -$   1,913.5$

Operating income (loss) 197.7   (35.3)   (1) 233.0

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 10.3% 12.2%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 1,775.4$   -$   1,775.4$

Operating income (loss) 156.8   (54.6)   (2) 211.4

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 8.8% 11.9%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 1,996.0$   -$   1,996.0$

Operating income (loss) 167.4   (129.5)   (3) 296.9

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 8.4% 14.9%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 2,256.8$   -$   2,256.8$

Operating income (loss) 320.0   (36.3)   (4) 356.3

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 14.2% 15.8%

(1) Includes $32.4 million of realignment charges and $2.9 million of asset impairment charges in Mexico

(2) Includes $26.0 million of Brazil impairment, $25.7 million of realignment charges and $2.9 million of asset impairment charges in Mexico

(3) Includes $36.7 million of realignment charges, $72.9 million of Venezuela asset reserves, $12.2 million for Brazil inventory write-down

   and $7.7 million loss on sale of business

(4) Includes $33.7 million of realignment charges, $2.2 million Venezuela remeasurement and $0.4 million of inventory write-down

2018 Analyst Day

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures – IPD
(Unaudited)

111

TrailingTwelve Months Ended September 30, 2018

(Amounts in millions) As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 818.3$   -$   818.3$

Operating income (loss) (28.7)   (35.5)   (1) 6.8

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales -3.5% 0.8%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 775.2$   -$   775.2$

Operating income (loss) (49.5)   (47.1)   (2) (2.4)

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales -6.4% -0.3%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 835.1$   -$   835.1$

Operating income (loss) (6.4)   (44.6)   (3) 38.2

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales -0.8% 4.6%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 981.9$   -$   981.9$

Operating income (loss) 29.1   (80.1)   (4) 109.2

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 3.0% 11.1%

(1) Includes $9.2 million of realignment charges, $17.4 million asset write-down, $7.7 million loss on sale of business and $1.2 million of PPA

(2) Includes $25.3 million of realignment charges, $4.4 million of PPA and $17.4 million charge to reserve for contract in Latin America

(3) Includes $34.6 million of realignment charges, $9.3 million of PPA and $0.7 of Venezuela inventory and accounts receivable reserves

(4) Includes $45.5 million of realignment charges, $23.0 million of PPA, $11.6 million of acquisition costs

2018 Analyst Day